Type: Wall and aerial distribution box
Ref: OBP-S8, see ordering information REV: 2.2
Date: 20.05.2017 MSO
Modification: 07.06.2021 DP
FTTH Solutions
Fibrain Sp. z o.o., 36-062 Zaczernie 190F, Poland   tel:+48 17 866 08 12;   email:info@fibrain.com;  web: www.fibrain.com
1
DESCRIPTION:

-triangle type                   - square type                   - notch type
Types of cylinder lock.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
OBP-S8-ABC-DDEF-GHIJK-L-M-N-O-PP               Ordering syntax;
A – Colour of first splice tray:   3 – gray with cover;
B – Occurrence and colour of second splice tray:  3 – gray;
C – Occurence and colour of third splice tray:   3 – gray;
DD - Number of FO adapters:   0 – 12
E - Adapter class:   1 – Standard One-Piece
   2 – Premium Super One-Piece
                              3 – Premium One-Piece with internal shutter
Type: Wall and aerial distribution box
Ref: OBP-S8, see ordering information REV: 2.2
Date: 20.05.2017 MSO
Modification: 07.06.2021 DP
FTTH Solutions
Fibrain Sp. z o.o., 36-062 Zaczernie 190F, Poland   tel:+48 17 866 08 12;   email:info@fibrain.com;  web: www.fibrain.com
3
F - Type of FO adapter (only flange):   0 – none
            1 – SC/PC,
                            2 – SC/APC,
                            3 – E2000/PC (standard type),
                            4 – E2000/APC (standard type),
G - Splitters number:   0 – none, 1 – one, 2 – two, 3 – three, 4 – four;
H – Split of 1st splitter:    0 – none, 1 – 1:2, 2 – 1:4, 3 – 1:8;
I – Split of 2nd splitter:    0 – none, 1 – 1:2, 2 – 1:4, 3 – 1:8;
J - Split of 3rd splitter:    0 – none, 1 – 1:2, 2 – 1:4, 3 – 1:8;
K- Split of 4th splitter:    0 – none ,1 – 1:2, 2 – 1:4, 3 – 1:8;
L – Cable reserve frame:    0 – none
      1 – yes
M – Adapter panel:     0 – none
      1 – 9xSC SX
      2 – 12xSC SX
N- Cable holders (for OBP-S8 indoor application):  0 – none
           1 – yes
O - Cylinder lock type:    N – notch type
         T – triangle type
      K – square type
PP – Closure colour     BK – black
      GY - grey
Example: